

V
SLP(Crl.)... 4254 OF 2004
ITEM No.25

Court No. 5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.).../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2003 in CRLP 887/03
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

V.M. RAGHU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, GOVT. OF INDIA

Respondent (s)

(With Crl.M.P. No 4254/2004 - for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 26/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. B. Vikas,Adv. for
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An adjournment of three weeks is sought for to
file additional documents. If any additional documents have
to be filed, it shall be filed by complying with the Rules
and procedure of this Court.

In view of the request for adjournment, call the
matter after summer vacation.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master